Form PTO-1595 (rev 06/04)	RECORDATION FO PATENT		U. S. Department of C Patent and Tradem		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documen	its or the new address(es) b	elow:	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Integrated Detection Systems		Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Safeguards Technology, Inc.			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) June 10, 20 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	05 attached?Yes X_No	Street Address: <u>75 A</u> City: <u>Hackensack</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other		State: NJ Country: USA	Zip: 07601		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _XNo			
4. Application number(s) or	patent number(s):	This document is being fi	led together with a new ap	plication	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).			
		6578438			
	Additional numbers attach	ed? <u>Y</u> es <u>X</u> No			
5. Name and address of party pondence concerning docume		6. Total number of and patents invol		1	
Guy Perry, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, S & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New Yorl	,			ed to be	
Tel: (212) 735-3000)	8. Payment Informat	ion		
Fax: (212) 735-2000)	Deposit Account No. 1			
gperry@skadden.co	m	Authorized user Name:	Michael McGuire		
9. Signature.			7/25/05	<u>. </u>	
1	Signature		Date		
Guy Perr			er of pages including , and documents:	4	
Name of P	erson Signing		310	1	

PATENT

REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0539

P003

WHEREAS, Integrated Detection Systems (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Israel having its principal office and place of business at 3 Maskit St., Third Floor, Herzeliya, Israel 57633 is the owner of rights in the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Safeguards Technology, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Georgia having its principal office and place of business at 75 Atlantic Avenue, Hackensack, NJ 07601, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, effective immediately by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, including provision of know-how, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in said patents and patent applications and to the inventions disclosed therein, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes thereof, rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for present, and future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees to seek Assignee's express written consent prior to practicing a method or selling a device covered by said applications.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

Integrated Detection System	<u>ns</u>	
("Assignor")		
By: Alon Eshkol		
Title:		
Date:		

AND WHEREFORE, Assignee has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

("Assignee")	
By: Hilly	
Title: 0/0/05 CXEC V.V	
Date. <u>16/1/08</u>	

12:43

SKADDEN ARPS → 917033065995058370

SAFEGUARDS TECH

NO.826 **D**004 PAGE 02

25 May 05 17:25

05/26/2005 09:31

ESHKOL.

12014881244

++972-3-9521876

p.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integrated Detection Systems (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Israel having its principal office and place of business at 3 Maskit St., Third Floor, Herzeliva, Israel 57633 is the owner of rights in the patents and patent applications set forth on the attached Schedule A, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Safeguards Technology, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Georgia having its principal office and place of business at 75 Atlantic Avenue, Hackensack, NJ 07601, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, patents and patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, effective immediately by this document, and for good and valuable consideration, including provision of know-how, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in said patents and patent applications and to the inventions disclosed therein, and all continuations, divisions, relssues, and substitutes thereof, rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for present, and future infringement of the rights assigned to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee or its successors or assigns may deem reasonably necessary to secure to Assignee or to its successors or assigns, the rights hereby transferred.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor covenants and agrees to seek Assignee's express written consent prior to practicing a method or selling a device covered by said applications.

WHEREFORE, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly anthonized officer.

> Integrated Detection Systems ("Assignor") Title: President & C.E.O.

Date: 26.05.2005

AND WHEREFORE, Assignee has caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed below, on the date indicated, by its duly authorized officer.

> Safeguards Technology, Inc. ("Assignee") Title: Date:_

SCHEDULE A

(1) U.S. PATENT No. 6,578,438 entitled, "Taut Wire Sensor," issued June 17, 2003.

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP

FOUR TIMES SQUARE NEW YORK 10036-6522

TELEPHONE No.: (212) 735-3000 FACSIMILE No.: (212) 735-2000

Email: mmcguire@skadden.com

FROM: Michael McGuire DIRECT DIAL: 212-735-4104

DIRECT FACSIMILE: 917-777-4104

 $_{\text{DATE}}$: July 25, 2005 FLOOR/OFFICE No.: 26-124 REFERENCE NO: 058370/1

THIS FACSIMILE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR USE OF THE ADDRESSEE(S) NAMED HEREIN AND MAY CONTAIN LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OF THIS FACSIMILE, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS PACSIMILE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY MOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FACSIMILE TO US AT THE ADDRESS ABOVE VIA THE LOCAL POSTAL SERVICE. WE WILL REIMBURSE ANY COSTS YOU INCUR IN NOTIFYING US AND RETURNING THE FACSIMILE TO US.

5

TOTAL	NUMBER	OF	PAGES	INCLUDING	COVER(5):
-------	--------	----	-------	-----------	-----------

NAME: Assignment Division Arlington

703-306-5995 FACSIMILE NO.:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

703-308-9723 TELEPHONE NO.:

MESSAGE: